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Kombinierte Rangliste



Tunnel-Punkte
 


Rang

 Start
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 Verw. 
 
 Zeit-
 
 Total
 
 Qual.



Nr.

 Tunnel-Punkte
 
 fehler
 


1

 282

 Bannwart Irene

 Debro

 Sheltie

 KG Surental

 34.03

 60.71

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00



Agility Medium 3:

 17.08

 33.17

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 16.95

 27.54

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


2

 297

 Golay Christine

 Elky

 Setland

 SC Genève

 31.66

 64.57

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00



Agility Medium 3:

 15.23

 36.43

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 16.43

 28.14

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


3

 269

 Schärer Christine

 Gitan

 Sheltie

 Schweizer 
 
 31.61

 64.79

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00



Agility Medium 3:

 15.69

 36.07

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 15.92

 28.72

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


4

 296

 Bravo Sonja

 Ringo

 Schäferhundeclub 

 28.99

 67.51

 0

 0

 2.64

 2.64



Agility Medium 3:

 16.15

 35.87

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 12.84

 31.64

 0

 0

 2.64

 2.64

 v 
 


5

 290

 Madöry Renate

 H'Shari

 Tib. Terr.

 HS Allschwil

 28.69

 66.54

 0

 0

 0.62

 0.62



Agility Medium 3:

 14.31

 36.92

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 14.38

 29.62

 0

 0

 0.62

 0.62

 v 
 


6

 236

 Ruf Uschi

 Chiara

 Lakeland Terrier

 KV Gebenstorf-

 28.57

 79.96

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00



Agility Medium 2:

 15.00

 47.29

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 2:

 13.57

 32.67

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


7

 249

 Zürcher Sandra

 Garance

 Berg. d. Pyr.

 HSP Chläggi 

 28.29

 78.92

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00



Agility Medium 2:

 12.00

 47.71

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 2:

 16.29

 31.21

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


8

 247

 Zweigle Heidi

 Glorie

 Sheltie

 KV Kreuzlingen

 26.27

 69.55

 0

 0

 2.43

 2.43



Agility Medium 3:

 12.92

 38.12

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 13.35

 31.43

 0

 0

 2.43

 2.43

 v 
 


9

 283

 Pelikan Petra

 Whinnie

 Berger des 

 IDS Race Team

 26.27

 61.05

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00



Agility Medium 3:

 17.54

 32.44

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 8.73

 28.61

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


10

 298

 Feer Peter

 Baghira

 Schapendoes

 KV Luzern

 25.1

 64.04

 1

 0

 0.09

 5.09



Agility Medium 3:

 9.69

 34.95

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 15.41

 29.09

 0

 0

 0.09

 0.09

 v 
 


11

 287

 Werner Alice

 Pit

 Sheltie

 KG Winterthur

 24.84

 62.07

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00



Agility Medium 3:

 16.62

 33.22

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 8.22

 28.85

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


12

 243

 Nützi Simone

 Kissy

 Polski Owczarek 

 KV Kreuzlingen

 24.78

 82.45

 2

 1

 0.00

 15.00



Agility Medium 1:

 10.00

 45.13

 1

 1

 0.00

 10.00

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 1:

 14.78

 37.32

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


13

 232

 Rast Daniela

 Neva

 Brazilian Terrier

 Schweizer Club 

 24.67

 86.03

 1

 1

 0.00

 10.00



Agility Medium 1:

 12.00

 43.10

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 1:

 12.67

 42.93

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


14

 280

 Zürcher Adrian

 Bassia

 Berg. d. Pyr.

 CSBP

 21.55

 71.48

 0

 0

 5.32

 5.32



Agility Medium 3:

 13.85

 37.16

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 7.70

 34.32

 0

 0

 5.32

 5.32

 v 
 


15

 295

 Mehmann Reinhard

 Wicco

 Sheltie

 SSCS

 21.4

 75.87

 0

 0

 7.87

 7.87



Agility Medium 3:

 10.62

 42.56

 0

 0

 3.56

 3.56

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 10.78

 33.31

 0

 0

 4.31

 4.31

 v 
 


16

 271

 Willimann Ruth

 Luna

 SPC

 20.58

 74.20

 1

 0

 6.20

 11.20



Agility Medium 3:

 8.77

 42.04

 1

 0

 3.04

 8.04

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 11.81

 32.16

 0

 0

 3.16

 3.16

 v 
 


Qualifikationen: v = vorzüglich, sg = sehr gut, g = gut, nk = nicht klassiert, el = eliminiert, ns = nicht gestartet
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17

 259

 Egger Monika

 Cindy

 KG Winterthur

 19.86

 90.45

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00



54.99

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 
Agility Medium 2:

 9.00



35.46

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 
Jumping Medium 2:

 10.86



18

 273

 Milde Dagmar

 Arco
 
 Engl.Cocker 

 ATW Fräsy Dogs

 19.65

 74.30

 0

 0

 6.30

 6.30



Agility Medium 3:

 12.46

 39.94

 0

 0

 0.94

 0.94

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 7.19

 34.36

 0

 0

 5.36

 5.36

 v 
 


19

 286

 Graf Karin

 Gibsy

 ATW Fräsy Dogs

 19.4

 73.34

 0

 2

 5.34

 15.34



Agility Medium 3:

 5.54

 42.96

 0

 2

 3.96

 13.96

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 13.86

 30.38

 0

 0

 1.38

 1.38

 v 
 


20

 276

 Zürcher Toni

 Witch

 Border Collie

 BCCS

 18.49

 80.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 18.49

 24.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


21

 263

 Roth Alexandra

 Centa

 Mischling

 ATW Fräsy Dogs

 17.97

 81.59

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 17.97

 25.59

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


22

 272

 Schmid Jenny

 Arno

 Sheltie

 SKG 

 17.46

 82.49

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 17.46

 26.49

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


23

 235

 Altherr Beatrice

 Stiefeli

 Pudel mix

 SKG Zürich

 16.89

 89.74

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 1:

 16.89

 33.74

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


24

 268

 Eberle Martin

 Quick

 D. Jagdterr.

 ATE Microdogs

 16.62

 57.62

 2

 1

 0.00

 15.00



Agility Medium 3:

 7.38

 32.48

 1

 1

 0.00

 10.00

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 9.24

 25.14

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


25

 289

 Gasparini Katrin

 Akira

 Tibetan Terrier

 ATW Fräsy Dogs

 16.38

 81.54

 1

 1

 13.54

 23.54



Agility Medium 3:

 5.08

 48.63

 1

 1

 9.63

 19.63

 g



Jumping Medium 3:

 11.30

 32.91

 0

 0

 3.91

 3.91

 v 
 


26

 288

 Fischer Jennifer

 Ajenga

 Manchester 

 Terrier Club

 16.31

 61.80

 1

 1

 0.58

 10.58



Agility Medium 3:

 10.15

 32.22

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 6.16

 29.58

 0

 1

 0.58

 5.58

 v 
 


27

 255

 Looser Martin

 Tinka

 Sheltie

 Hasli Flyers

 16.27

 80.20

 0

 1

 12.20

 17.20



Agility Medium 3:

 6.00

 46.59

 0

 1

 7.59

 12.59

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 10.27

 33.61

 0

 0

 4.61

 4.61

 v 
 


28

 250

 McMinn Lina

 Bruce

 Parson Jack-

 Russell Terrier 

 16.22

 79.06

 0

 1

 11.06

 16.06



Agility Medium 3:

 6.46

 45.26

 0

 1

 6.26

 11.26

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 9.76

 33.80

 0

 0

 4.80

 4.80

 v 
 


29

 284

 Burri Brigitte

 Asco
 
 Cocker Sp. X

 AT SkillyDogs

 16.01

 78.53

 2

 1

 10.53

 25.53



Agility Medium 3:

 3.69

 46.77

 2

 1

 7.77

 22.77

 g



Jumping Medium 3:

 12.32

 31.76

 0

 0

 2.76

 2.76

 v 
 


30

 233

 Kuoni Irene

 Ayko

 Sheltie

 AT High Flyers

 16

 106.02

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 1:

 16.00

 50.02

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



31

 265

 Golay Christine

 Nako

 Sheltie

 Société Canine 

 15.65

 76.50

 0

 1

 8.50

 13.50



Agility Medium 3:

 11.54

 41.77

 0

 0

 2.77

 2.77

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 4.11

 34.73

 0

 1

 5.73

 10.73

 sg
 


32

 278

 Oehler Lilian

 Eisa

 Kooikerhondje

 ATE Microdogs

 14.89

 85.55

 0

 0

 0.55

 50.55



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 14.89

 29.55

 0

 0

 0.55

 0.55

 v 
 


33

 256

 Eichenberger Manuela

 Vetille

 Berger des 

 ATE Microdogs

 14.77

 92.71

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 3:

 14.77

 36.71

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



34

 231

 Faucillon Ariane

 Louzoue

 Berger des 

 KV Wengi 

 14

 109.36

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



Agility Medium 1:

 14.00

 53.36

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el
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35

 266

 Schellenberger Cornelia

 Coja

 Mischling

 KV Schaffhausen

 13.85

 93.16

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00



37.16

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 v 
 
Agility Medium 3:

 13.85



56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el

Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00



36

 292

 Schatt Ruth

 Maestro-

 Kooikerhondje

 i-d-s- Race Team

 13.45

 73.11

 2

 0

 5.11

 15.11



Agility Medium 3:

 8.31

 42.07

 1

 0

 3.07

 8.07

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 5.14

 31.04

 1

 0

 2.04

 7.04

 sg
 


37

 275

 Harabrin Sonja

 Tica

 Appenzeller-Mix

 AT SKG Zürich

 12.47

 86.82

 0

 0

 18.82

 18.82



Agility Medium 3:

 7.85

 48.03

 0

 0

 9.03

 9.03

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 4.62

 38.79

 0

 0

 9.79

 9.79

 sg
 


38

 294

 Ehrbar Nägeli Regi

 Mira

 Schapendoes

 SSK

 12

 96.11

 0

 0

 1.11

 1001.1



Agility Medium 3:

 12.00

 40.11

 0

 0

 1.11

 1.11

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1000.0

 ns
 


39

 254

 Glanzmann Esther

 Duchesse

 Sheltie

 KV Wengi 

 11.08

 98.43

 0

 0

 3.43

 53.43



Agility Medium 3:

 11.08

 42.43

 0

 0

 3.43

 3.43

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



40

 281

 Laubscher Bruno

 Happy

 Parson Russell 

 Oberfreiamt The 

 9.23

 92.58

 0

 1

 0.00

 55.00



Agility Medium 3:

 9.23

 36.58

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



41

 248

 Reumer Maria

 Tosca

 Mittelschnauzer

 ATN Hasli-Flyers

 8.14

 100.38

 0

 0

 3.38

 53.38



Agility Medium 2:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 2:

 8.14

 44.38

 0

 0

 3.38

 3.38

 v 
 


42

 264

 Stadelmann Paul

 Jessy

 Border X

 AT Hasli-Flyers

 7.74

 100.15

 1

 0

 32.15

 37.15



Agility Medium 3:

 4.15

 56.48

 1

 0

 17.48

 22.48

 g



Jumping Medium 3:

 3.59

 43.67

 0

 0

 14.67

 14.67

 sg
 


43

 293

 Giger Sonja

 Laiko

 Sheltie

 KV Kreuzlingen

 7.7

 80.56

 3

 2

 12.56

 37.56



Agility Medium 3:

 4.62

 43.69

 3

 0

 4.69

 19.69

 g



Jumping Medium 3:

 3.08

 36.87

 0

 2

 7.87

 17.87

 g



44

 277

 Giel Jitka

 Netty

 X

 Hundesport 

 6.92

 90.91

 1

 1

 0.00

 60.00



Agility Medium 3:

 6.92

 34.91

 1

 1

 0.00

 10.00

 sg
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



45

 267

 Eichenberger Manuela

 Deeva

 Berg. Pyr. X

 ATE Microdogs

 6.68

 85.42

 0

 1

 0.42

 55.42



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 6.68

 29.42

 0

 1

 0.42

 5.42

 v 
 


46

 251

 Nicolussi Gabriela

 Fly

 Sheltie

 ATE Microdogs

 5.65

 86.25

 0

 1

 1.25

 56.25



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 5.65

 30.25

 0

 1

 1.25

 6.25

 sg
 


47

 253

 Lang Elisabeth

 Orion

 Manchester 

 AT Skilly Dogs 

 5.43

 87.75

 1

 0

 0.00

 55.00



Agility Medium 2:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 2:

 5.43

 31.75

 1

 0

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


48

 246

 Graf Karin

 Bonny

 Mischling

 ATW Fräsy Dogs

 2.71

 91.69

 0

 1

 0.00

 55.00



Agility Medium 2:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 2:

 2.71

 35.69

 0

 1

 0.00

 5.00

 v 
 


49

 285

 Dal Farra Patrizia

 Joy'i

 Mittelpudel X

 AT SKG Zürich

 2.57

 93.31

 1

 1

 8.31

 68.31



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 2.57

 37.31

 1

 1

 8.31

 18.31

 g



50

 234

 Brügger Yvonne

 Loony

 Mischling

 ATE Microdogs

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 100.00



Agility Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



50

 237

 Gloor Ursula

 Fuga

 Perro De Agua 

 AT Züri-West

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 100.00



Agility Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



50

 239

 Bannwart Valentin

 Gown
 
 Shelty

 KG Surental

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 100.00



Agility Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Qualifikationen: v = vorzüglich, sg = sehr gut, g = gut, nk = nicht klassiert, el = eliminiert, ns = nicht gestartet
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50

 241

 Marti Brigitte

 Ally Mc Beal

 Sheltie

 Sheltie Club

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 100.00



56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el

Agility Medium 1:

 0.00



56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el

Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00



54

 257

 Laederach Anita

 Ajenga

 Mittelpudel X

 Schäferhundeclub 

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1050.0



Agility Medium 2:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1000.0

 ns
 


Jumping Medium 2:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 el



54

 291

 Feer Barbara

 Anika

 Schapendoes

 Schapendoes SSK

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1050.0



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 50.00

 el



Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1000.0

 ns
 


56

 242

 Ferber Andrea

 Erin

 Beagle

 AT Zürisee

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 2000.0



Agility Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1000.0

 ns
 


Jumping Medium 1:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 ns
 


56

 279

 Germann Jeannette

 Anouk

 Parson Russell 

 KV Frauenfeld

 0

 112.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 2000.0



Agility Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 1000.0

 ns
 


Jumping Medium 3:

 0.00

 56.00

 0

 0

 0.00

 ns
 


Anzahl Teams: 57
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